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~~n ~,~ "l"lit~I~ ~ ~
;rr;f.rr ~T ~ fir;!f~ ~ ~ ll'
~ U:m ~~Tif m-r ~ fir; m..r ~T ~
fu:t!; 750 ~o m ;;rRi ~T ~ fu:t!; 1500
~o fu~r ~ ~ ;;n«? ~ ~,
~) ~ ~ 'l<: 'fllT nr.m: 'R: ~T t ?

SHRI M. YUNUS SALEEM: That does not arise out of the main question. Here. the question is how in vkw of the observations of the Supreme Court and the High Court the rules ~hOllld be frarced as te in,-
pose certain restrictions on the use of the discretionary amounts by the Ministers.

fHRI S.M.PANERJEE:It is ger.en!:) seen that some of the Ministers do not fight ekct-
ions on the basis of the performAnce of the ruling party or on the basis of their past performance. But they wish to fight the election on hollow assurances for the future which will never be fulfilled. , want to know whether they will try to impress upon them not to make such hollow assurances or at least ban hollow assurances which create an illusion in the mind of the people for a day?

"'T ItII'imm ~"'T: 'I!l'T ~ ~ ~
fir; m;u ~Tt lfili ;:r ... T V'IT tm it
~ itWRT ~ ~~ l1;if; ~~fli ~ TiT
mr ~T fir; lr.?IT cWr '!~ it wr;:r tR if;T
~)tf m ~, ~ 'fo'i ~ 'fo'i 6 ~"f.t
~~WRT ~~RU.)~ ~~?
~Jf ltiTi it ;;fer ~if;T wrT;;r gt ~) WIT1f
~ Of 1IT ~ 'R ~ lfitt srf<lf'lf;ll1'
;;rrf~ ;rQ.T <!>'T I wu t;rf l!iTi it f~ll' '!iT
~ if;T m ~T I i!fo f~~f(f it ~ fif;
rn'"l' ~ Of ~ 'R f~T Sl'if;R if;T 'filf
fun;i if@ ~-<m ~ m:<m m f<lfir
~T ~ m 'l<: ~ ~ ~ ~ 'lilt H~,{
~ ~ ;;rr ~~, rom f.t; ~ if>'t
;;r.rn;:'I1ll' tro'ro '!iT ~ ~ fu:t!; lr.'I)
mWf't<mif;T ~;r~m~
~'l[ ~ Rll'T lfi'{ ?

SHRI GOVINDA MENON: I do not agree that it is part of the jana/anlric parampara that Ministers Ihoul~ resign at the time of the elections. It is true that a sinale judge of the Andhra Pradesh Hish Court did say that, but that case went in appeal to the SuprelT'e Court and the Supreme Court has not said anything like that.

SHRI J. M. BISWAS: If the Minislea resign before the elections, none Cof them will be returned.

~T ~ ~T : ~ "Iili it ~
f~ if;T f<r<:1~ ~T A;~ ~ I ~ ~
lfiUll'T ift ~T ~ I

Super Bazan, Delhi
+

·846. SHRI BHARAT SINGH
CHAUHAN:

SHRI T. P. SHAH:
SHRI RAM SWARUP VlDYA-

RTHI:

Will the Minister of FOOD AND
AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Administration have submitted some proposals for makina improvements in the Super Bazars in Delhi;
and .

(b) if so, what action Government havo taken on these proposals ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRICULTURE,
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND COO-
PERATION (SHRI M.S.GURUPADASWA-
MY):(a)The Delhi Admioistration brouaht to the notice of the Government of India the observations of the statutory auditors on the working of the Cooperative Store Ltd ..
for the year ending June, 1967. They also suggested that the Managing Committee should include a representative of the Government of India, and that the appointments of key personnel should be by open recruitment or deputations from Government
Offices.

(b) The Government of India have rec0-
nstituted the Managing Committee, which has taken action to rectify the shortcomings pointed out b) audit, and has adopted measures for improvement, includina economies in administrative and operational expenses, ntionalisation of stock level, standardisation of purchase policies, streamlining of administrative and accounting procedures, and expansion of business turn-over. Besides. the services of a senior Government official have been placed at the disposal of the store to work as its General Manager. An Officer of the Department of Co-operation also attends the meetings of the Managing Committee as a special invitee.

lit """ fair ~T~ :;;it ~ omm:
fu\;fi ~ ~zq it; q;:\f~""", ~ it
m ~~il;;rmwrit ~ qf~~
it ~ f"l'ln' m ;m ~ ~ if>ro!J ~ fit;
.'\iNl:feCl it; \I'm'( q'\ '1 ~ WI:!; ~ ?

SHRI M. S. GURUPADASWAMY: The
Supcr Bazars are run under the Co-op(rative laws. In respect of the Delhi Supcr Bazar. the Central Government only appoint the Managing Committee and give money through the Delhi Administration. The Registrar under the Act hu got a lot of statutory !'owen.

~ ~ fill ~~: ~~ J."lJ sr1/PI'
~II: ~ f~;;it ~"I'1'U ~q'\ ;rr;;m: it ~
~er ~ ~ ~ ~ IIilf !f~fiJ lIT ~
CITi ~, f.tilIT IPIT ~ ~ m ~"'i~T
1IiT ~ ~T\fT ~ ~ 0lIT'llf~~ ~Tif ,11{€t
t lIT~, ~ 'If"t tlITi'f ~"'"' ij[TcfT ~
lIT "f1l:1 ?

SHRI M. S GURUPADASWAMY: Recr-
uitmellt was done by the Managing Committee, not by the Central Government. It wa s through two sources. through the Employment Exchange and through advertisement.

-t ,t" .. , ,,~: ~~ If~, ~
~ it; ~ ~ ~ 'If"t ~"T245~
.-T nmit ~ m ~ tT1fT tft fi;m;r
~ i'f~ fam ¥fT I ~ ~ ~ it
fu ~ "ITIfT i f;;mit ~ ~ ~iiIi~ ifiT!!
~ 'lfT3:\fT , I ~ iI'r.m: <tit ~ lfi'fimf
18,71,91-0 ~o ~, ~ iflfT lfi{ 1f"t m
t f1I; 30 1Ii'f, 1966 ~ i~ ~ it;
~~ 7,08,778 ~o ~ 1lfTC!T~, f~

~er ~ fifi 40 ~ lfi'f~ ~ m\'I' ~
'lWr ~T IPIT I ~;m ~ 1I"t ;5R; ~ f.I;
35,71,661 ~o ~ q;;f't;R ~~~
I!;lR ~~ l!fU~r ~ f~ If~ lf~ ~
fit; ;;it oi"fira";;r ~ ':3'f!'iI; ~ ~ it; m- 25
<m<f lio ifiT qf~f~"iJ ~11fTi'f 11f~ ~ I ;;it
it ;;rr;r;rr ~ ~ f~ ~ it ~ f~;;rf~ it m;;r it; ljiJrf.fifi w ~
t;;rrfirtr~) >;fT f~ fitiai'fT q;;:ff;n: 'ifTf~
~ fifiiJift ;m.rnr 'ifTf~ ? ~ ~ I!l""t
"iT ~ifi"t f'6t<:r iflfT ~ I ~ ;r@,.,T ~
it; f"lll; ifi);r f;;rrifm: ~ fit; mlJ ~ mlJ

ilifqe;;r ~ laT ~T I ~T ~ ~
~ it;~;r 'ETlmff ~T ~ it; f"lll; 'lilt
mr~~,~"t~,~~~mm~
~ f~ 1968/69 it lIT )969/70 it ~
mu IlfTC!T 'rU ~ ij[T1ftTT lIT ;r~ ?

SHRT M. S. GURUPADASWAMY: The
Government has given about Rs. 58 lakhs to the Supcr Bazar.

~l iq;f~ "qi : it ~T ~~T ~ fit;
m;;r 18 ;;ril1f ~ .. " •••.• _.

SHRI M. S. GURUPADASWAMY: As
I have said. the Government has given Rs.
58 lakhs and in the first )ear they have incurred a loss of Rs. 7.08.878. This figure has been given to the House long back. The Super Bazar was started in a state of cmer-
genc) and they had to do it in a hurry.

SHRI RANGA: Therefore. they must go on losing?

SHRI M. S. GURUPADASWAMY: 1
am not suggesting anything at all.

SHRI RANGA: Then why do )OU usc the word emergency ?

SHRI M. S. GURUPADASWAMY: It was an emergency.

SHRI RANOA: No emergency. You just started it.

SHRI M. S. OURUPADASWAMY: It
W3S done aftor the devaluation. There was


25 Or .. 1 A"swers AGRAHAYANA 21. 1890 (SAKA) Oral A"rwers a great need· felt lit that time that department stores had t'J be organised quickly all over the country. As a part of this thinking, we sat up a Super Bazar here. As 1 said, we have given Rs. 58 lakhs and there was also considerable planning. It is a fact that in
~pite of all these efforts made, there have been certain lacunae and there was a certain amount of inexperience and it was started in a hurry. I am conceding all this. it was conceded in the past, it is not a new thing that I am telling you. As a result of these things. we have incurred a loss in the beginning and our effort now is to see that as far as possible this loss is made up. 1 think in the year 19:,8-6~ the picture will be brighter.

.n~~ ~q: ~ ~ ;;n;m
~ ~ fifi ~ ~ .n ~~ it~ it ~
ornm: ;ror ~ ~ it 99!1f.,!1Tff ~ it ~ <i
~ m lf~ ~ <1m<: ~ ;;~ it 'R'If<:1!T
IifT'lT g f~ ~T'f it ~~ ~'': <mr1.1.') 1fT
~ ~q;w: f.T~R '<mr~ lIfT ~ lIfT
~ m fu:m ~) trir ~, ~ "fTm ~) 3j.;ft
~'fTg 'R <:11fT l'J1IT ~ I ~ ~ if If ~T

~ f'l<'f<f1 ~ ~ <rr.m:: it ~~ GTlr 'R
~ t.ITcm iffif<'rGT ~ flfi'f1'fT ~ I 'IT ~
it <ii'tf ~rf.:rrnr 'lfroTif ill .,.~ it. f.;rit
~ ~r.r ~ ~lf rn;;rr T~T ~ ?

SHRI M.S.GURUPADASWAMY: Leaving out the insinuations made by m~ hon. friend, I would like to answer the other points he has rai"d. It is not true ..

.n !1Iill' ~., "'llIm: 'Pii ifll'T ~ir
~ :.3'~ ? it 9;(','1' ;f.t lflfTlTT ~m I

SHRI M. S. GURUPADASWAMY: My information is that the majority of the super bazaars are running at profit. It is not correct to say that mest of them are running at a loss. There are some super hazaals which are running at loss. that is a fact, but as I said, we have got this experience of running Super Bazars for Ihe last tw<' or three y~ars. All the super bazaars are organised under the co-operative laws and the
-central Government is only giving financial assistance, and the local Government. are also deeply interested in them 35 co-oper.tives. Therfore, blaming the Cenral Govemment for all the commission. and omis.lons of the Super Bazaar i snot correct in the first instance. Secondl~, I may ny that we are doing our best so far as we are concerned to see that all the super bazaars are run properly and that th~y do not incur losses any further.

.n pq ... ~I1f; 'fft<rr ~ IIiT
~Tif flJl'I'~T ~ ~ ornm: ~ ~ ~
'1'<: fl1<'f"fT ~ ~ ~~H or(\' ~ I ~ ""
~ 11fT<'Il iRT <:I!IT ~ :.3'WliT ;;f'fR

"'~Tf~ I

SHRI M. S. GURUPADASWAMY: This question has heen asked several time. and 1 have answered the question. I would only ask the hon Member to go to Shankar Market on a Tuesday when Su per Bazaar i. closed. Let him satisfy himself whether the prices quoted in the Shanluir Market are higher than Super Bazaar or not.

SHRI P. Venkntaubbaiah : It has become an all-India pattern. In the States al,o where these rnidd Ie income groups are ther .. ·•
super hazaars are being started. I only waDt to know from the hon Minister one thing. In oder to raise the organizational efficiency certain steps have been taken.
Of course the Audilor has pointed out only with regard to the running of the stores.
Ma~ I know whether the Governmet is thinking on the lines of giving certain suggestions to the various Super Bazar. working in variou. States also to take advantage of the effdene) and talent amonll the trade and get their co-operatinn to.ee that they arc run on efficient lines instead of recruiting people from a bureaucratic machinery where they also act as inefficie-
ntly as they have been doins. Is such a suggestion engaging the attention of the Government 7

SHRI M.S. GURUPADASWAMY : Firstly, I wou Id say that the trade interests do not co-operate with the luper bazar.

SHRI P, VENKATASUBBAIAH : Not trade interest I.

SHRI M. S. GURUPADASWAMY : So far as the steps taken are conccmed, we bave already evolved certain norms and tbese norms have been circulated to all the departmental stores through the State Governments - norms in respect of administration, norms in respect of management, etc.

'" m-.... ~T : ~ff ~, fw;rT
~~ ~~ ~, ~ 'I"m:~
lliT, ~ If': ~ 'i!iI' if;lfT ;WHIT ~ ~) f'r..:tTifT
it; ~~ If': \ifTClT ~ I ~t If':
~ if.t ~~T ~ fiti mlf efR If': ~'ri>;[T
lIll m~ f~m ~ m f~;:~ 'lit f.t><IR
Ifill' ~ I ~ 'IR'm"T f~T <iT >;[1 f'fi',T~
~ lfT ~it tT~ fif;CfTif ~ Pf~'T~,
~~ f.t; 1/ irU if;~RT" I/f<f!lCf ~~m
lIll ~" 1/61'0 ~;n;: 'fiT ~m1f 'f;'1!l'T",
~ ~ tfoT f'liCfTil' Pft!:T ~I ~~T ~ ~;;IT
~'ri~ tfoT f~ ~ it ~ ef) '~f'f'fi ~
~q lfT ~l<: f~if Pf~T~, m~ ~
~T ;a-'f~'f ~ I ~ CfllT q;~ qfi'<'!'-
itm".-tf <iT fif>rn' q~ If': '3"f<1i'f ~T ~ I ~'

~T ~ ~;;rRPfT 'fTireT ~ f'fi ~
'fll'l~~?

~T ~ it ~ >;[RPfT "I'rS:CfT ~ f.t;
~t If': f~ ~ OfT m~Pf flfilIT;;rrnT
~ ~ ~ ~ 0lif'lCf ~r ~ I4T ;o~ f~~
'Iilf >ReT ~ ~f ~ ? ~ .• m'fef m ~,
~ 1fP~T 1fl?~ or.:tlit or:\' PIT '1;'( CfTf'r.
~or;'c lfT .. <IT ~ ~ f.t; ;a-'f'fiT f~ 'fiT
Ifi1i ffiif '+1T ~ 'IT ~T I

SHRI M. S. GURUPADASWAMY : I
take the hon Member's suggestion. But let me inform the hon Member that there is a Purchase Committee for making purchases of all sorts of things in tho Super Bazaar.

SHRI M. S. GURUPADASWAMY:
The Minister does not decide. It is the Committee which has to decide tnking into c:on!lderation the demands and other things.
That' Committee will have to decide.

SHRI RABI RAY: Who are the members of the Purchase Committee? That is what he asked.

Amendment to conduct of Election Rules

*847. SHRI SHRI CHAND GOYAL:
Will the Minister of LAW be pleased to state:

(a) Whether it is a fact that the Conduct of Election Rul~s has been amended so as to include a provision enabling the Presiding Officer to demand from a voter to show him the distinguishing mark, which he has put on the ballot paper;

(b) whether it amounts to a violation of the principle of secrecy: and

(c) if so, the action taken in the matter?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LAW (SHRI M. YUNUS
SALEEM) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (e) Do not arise.

SHRI SHRI CHAND GOYAL: I
would like to know whether the Conduct of Election Rules have also been amended regard in. these Council Elections so as to enable the illiterate voter to take with him another adult member, and docs not the Minister think that this will lead to the violation of the principles of secrecy and also will create a breeding ground for corruption?

SHRI M. YUNUS SALEEM : This question does not arise out of the main question. There are rules in this regard. Aeeording to these rules, if a person is blind or otherwise unable to exercise hi" vote, he can take a person.

SHRI SHRI CHAND GOYAL: The prescnt legal position is that the illegal rejection of a nomination paper leads to the setting aside of an election even though a member who has won the election may be not at fault at all. Now, will the Minister consider the desirability of amending the laws so as to provide an immediate appear against the rejection of a nomination paper so that it is decided within a few days and he can also take part in th·: election and the election is not set .aside subsequently?

